WEAVER CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT, INC. 3679 S. Huron St., Suite 404 Englewood, CO 80110 Phone: (303) 789-4111 FAX: (303) 789-4310

SUBMITTAL TRANSMITAL

			October 27, 2011 WGC Submittal No: 04150-001.B
PROJECT:	Harold Thompson Regiona Birdsall Rd. Fountain, CO 80817 Job No. 2908	al WRF	WGC Submittal No. 04 150-00 1.B
ENGINEER:	GMS, Inc. 611 No. Weber St., #300 Colorado Springs, CO 8090 719-475-2935 Roger Sams		
OWNER:	Lower Fountain Metropolite Sewage Disposal District 901 S. Santa Fe Ave. Fountain, CO 80817 719-382-5303 James Heck		
CONTRACTOR:	Ammex Masonry, Inc. P.O. Box 1272 Commerce City, CO 80022 303-853-9008 Amy Wheeler		
SUBJECT: SSI - Manufacturer's Certification Letter			
SPEC SECTION: 04150 - Masonry Accessories			
PREVIOUS SUBMISSION DATES: 8/17/11, 10/3/11			
DEVIATIONS FROM SPEC:YES _X_ NO			
CONTRACTOR'S STAMP: This submittal has been reviewed by Weaver General Construction and approved with respect to the means, methods, techniques, & safety precautions & programs incidental thereto. Weaver General Construction also warrants that this submittal complies with contracted documents and comprises on deviations thereto:			
Contractor's Stamp:			Engineer's Stamp:
Date: 10/27/11 Reviewed by: H.C. Myers (X) Reviewed Without Comments () Reviewed With Comments			
ENGINEER'S COMMENTS:			

PERSOLITE PRODUCTS, INC.

MANUFACTURERS OF EXPANDED PERLITE PRODUCTS



P. O. BOX 505 FLORENCE, COLORADO 81226

October 21, 2011

General Contractor: Weaver Construction Management

3679 S. Huron Street Suite 404

Englewood, CO 80110

Masonry Contractor: Ammex Masonry

RE: Harold D. Thompson Regional Water Reclamation Facility

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This letter will certify that "Persolite" brand masonry fill insulation, manufactured by Persolite Products, Inc and distributed by Rio Grande Company. Conforms to standards as set forth in ASTM C549, expanded, Treated Perlite Loose Fill Insulation. Type II. (Test Method PI 303-85).

Sincerely,

Lori L. Soden, secretary. Persolite Products, Inc.